

(BANK GUARANTEE Unconditional)

To,
The Executive Engineer &
RWD Works Division
Belsand.

Dear Sir,

Bank Guarantee No: UW5GOPG220620020

Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs.2,28,000 /-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only)

Guarantee Covered from:-02.03.2023 to 01.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri, P.S- Sadar, Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.2,28,000 f-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand only)for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक/Sr. Manager भगवानपुर शासा II/शिक्षामुन्नार्गण Br.-II मुजप्फरपुर/Muzallaryor-642001 NOITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE:-

on principles of Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid;

(2) If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity;

if the Bidder nature of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if Required; or

b) Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or

Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27.

d) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause.

We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the Employer having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions,

(Specifying the occurred condition or conditions)

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date .02:03.2023.to .01:02:24... After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date. NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN

1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.2,28,000 /-(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only).

2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to .D.2:03:2023to .01:03:2024.

3. We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before .01:03:2024...

4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by bank of beneficiary.

Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee . 01.03:2024... and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .02.03:2023 and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us.

In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date .02.03.2.023... at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur.

Bank guarantee no: - 0 w 5 6 0 P 6 2 2 0 6 2 0 0 2 0

Place:-Muzaffarpur Date: - 02:03:2023

Signature:

Name * Address

क्ते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

Manager agwanpur Br.-II

(Seal)

Signed and delivered this on.





(BANK GUARANTEE Unconditional)

To,

The Executive Engineer

RWD Works Division

Belsand.

Dear Sir,

Bank Guarantee No: UW5GOPG220610017

Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand only)

Guarantee Covered from: -02.03.2023 to 01.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpuri, P.S- Sadar ,Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter Called "THE Bidder") has awarded the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand only)for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक Sr. Manager शतवानपुर शासा 📈 जिल्ह्मा स्वीपण Br.-II मुजपण्डपुर/With Manager

OITIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE:-PITIONS OF THE BIDDER withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid; OR If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity; If the Bidder naving been notined to a solution of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if a) Fails or refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if Requireu, or Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or c) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27. Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause. d) Does not accept the correction to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the We undertake to pay to the Employer up to the courrence of one or any of the three conditions. him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, (Specifying the occurred condition or conditions) This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date 02.03.2023 to 04.03.24 After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date. NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.1,05,000 /-(Rupees One Lakh Five Thousand 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to ..02:03:2038to ..01:03:2029 We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve upon a written claim and demand before .01.09:2024... 4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee .01:03:2024 and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .02.03..2023.. and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of whether or not this original guarantee return to us. In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date .02:03.2023... at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur. Bank guarantee no:- U W 5 G 0 P 0 220 6100 17 Place:-Muzaffarpur Date:-Signature कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank Name Address: Manager (Seal) Signed and delivered this on.



बिहार BIHAR

मार्ग विक्रेस अध्यय क्यार स्थाप स्याप स्थाप स्याप स्थाप स्य

(BANK GUARANTEE Unconditional)

To,
The Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Belsand.

Dear Sir,

Bank Guarantee No: UW5GOPG220760036

Amount of Bank Guarantee: Rs. 40,000 /- (Rupees Forty Thousand only)

Guarantee Covered from: -15.03.2023 to 14.03.2024

WHEREAS, Prashant Bhaskar, S/O- Lal Babu Roy, Bhagwanpur, Nandpurl, P.S- Sadar , Muzaffarpur (Hereinafter KNOW ALL PEOPLE by the Bid having Package No.:-MR-N/19-20 Belsand/01.

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that we, Canara Bank ,Bhagwanpur-II,Pawapuri Bihar ,NH 28,Bhagwanpur ,Muzaffarpur ,Bihar-842001(Name Of Bank)of India (Name Of The Country) Having Our Registered Office at 112, J.C. Road, Bengaluru, Karnataka, Pin-560 002(hereinafter called "the Bank")are bounded unto The Executive Engineer, RWD Works Division Belsand. (hereinafter called "the Employer") in the sum of Rs.40,000 I-(Rupees Forty Thousand only) for which payment well and truly to be made to the said employer by the Bank itself, his successors and assign by these presents.

SEALED with the common seal of the said Bank the 5th day of April 2023.

कृते केनरा बैंक/For Canara Bank

वरिष्ठ प्रवंशक (Sr. Manager जिल्लामुर शास्त्र मिन्निक क्यान्स्य Br.-II नुसर्वकरपुर/Manager भूकारकरपुर/Manager

NOTIONS OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE: bid opening the Bidder withdraws his Bid During the period of Bid validity specified in the form of Bid; If the Bidder having Been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during the period of Bid Validity; Fails or refuses to execute the form of agreement in accordance with the instructions to the Bidders, if b) Fails or Refuses to furnish the performance Security, in accordance with the instructions to Bidders; or Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to clause-27. d) Does not accept the correction of the Bid Price Pursuant to concerned clause. We undertake to pay to the Employer up to The above amount upon receipt of his first written demand, Without the We under having to substantiate his demand provided that in his demand the Employer will note the amount claimed by him as due to him owing to the occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, (Specifying the occurred condition or conditions) This guarantee will remain in force up to and including the Date IS:03:2023..to ... 14:03:2029 After the deadline of submission of bid as such deadline is stated in the instructions to Bidder Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later than the above Date. NOT WHITSTANDING ANY THING CONTAINED HEREIN 1. Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not to be Exceeds Rs.40,000 I-(Rupees Forty Thousand only). 2. This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to .15:09:2023.to ...14:03:2024 3. We are liable to pay the Guarantee amount or paid thereof under this Bank guarantee and only if you serve 4. This Bank guarantee shall be effective only when the BG message is transmitted by the Issuing Bank through upon a written claim and demand before ..! 4:05.2024... SFMS to SBI Bank Bailey Road Branch (Bank of Beneficiary) and written confirmation to the effect is issued by Date of the expiry of the Bank Guarantee 14:03:2024... and unless a claim in within the liability in Bank under this guarantee shall be extinguish on .1.5.03:2023. and bank will be discharge from all liability hereunder irrespective of In witness whether of the undersigned being duly signed authorized by the bank here under set his hand on this Date .. 15:03:.2023. at Bhagwanpur, Muzaffarpur. Bank guarantee no: UW5h0PG 220760036 Place:-Muzaffarpur Date: - 15.03.2023 कृते केनस बैंक/For Canara Bank Signature (Seal) Signed and delivered this on.